



### Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1 May 07, 2019

#### PUBLIC BIDDING No. 19-135-10

#### Supply and Delivery of Facsimile Machine for the Procurement Service (PS)

Issued pursuant to Sec. 22.5 of the IRR of R.A. 9184 to clarify and/or amend certain provisions in the Bidding Documents issued for this project, considering the issues raised and clarifications made by prospective bidder/s during the Pre-Bid Conference held on **April 30, 2019**.

## A. AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS

REFERENCE		
ate of Registration registration; yor's Permit <u>8</u> Audited Financi I Current Tax Clea	and al Statement; arance;	To update the requirement
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE BRAND and MODEL:	REFEREN CE	To correct the technical specification of Document Camera. To omit or delete the column for "REFERENCE". Please refer to revised Technical Specification Form labeled as Appendix "A"
	ELIGIBILITY DO ate of Registration registration; vor's Permit <u>8</u> Audited Financi Current Tax Clea cense, if applicable BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE BRAND and	ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENTS ate of Registration and registration; yor's Permit <u>8</u> Audited Financial Statement; Current Tax Clearance; cense, if applicable BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE BRAND and

### B. DURING PRE-BID CONFERENCE

DETAIL	CLARIFICATION	
SECTION III Bid Data Sheet Clause 5.4 - Page 38		
Patronics International Inc. & Gakken Phil. Inc. The prospective bidder/s requested to change the single similar contract to aggregate contract.	To retain the original requirement.	

## C. CLARIFICATIONS

	DETAIL	CLARIFICATION		
Letter from	<sup>1</sup> The Brain Computer Corporation <sup>2</sup> Columbia Technologies Inc.			
SECTION I	II Bid Data Sheet			
Clause 5.4	- Page 38	Γ		
1	The prospective bidder requested to retain the fifty percent (50%) SLCC requirement since the required similar contracts are IT products and not just Document Camera.	To retain the original requirement.		
SECTION V Page 72 – 7	/II. Technical Specifications 76	<u> </u>		
1	The prospective bidder requested to consider increasing the minimum 8 Megapixel to 13 Megapixel as the 8 Megapixel model is about to be phased out soon. The 13 Megapixel, which is already the standard in the market has higher quality resolution and can still meet	To retain the original requirement.		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Email letter dated March 27, 2019

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Email letter dated March 27, 2019

	the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) as the 8 Megapixel & 13 megapixel have minimal price difference.		
2	The prospective bidder requested to revise the "Color black and white balance and negative effects" to "Color black and white and negative effects".	To retain the original requirement.	
3	The prospective bidder requested to consider sticking to 'Stretchable/Foldable Mechanical Arm" as this is proven more stable, easy to adjust and has been the standard specification of PS for more than a decade.	To retain the original requirement.	
4	The prospective bidder requested to revise the term "Time" to "Timer" for controlling the pace of the presentation.	To retain the original requirement.	
5	The prospective bidder requested to remove the "microscope/lens adaptor as this is only an optional accessory. The lens is costly and we cannot meet the ABC if the accessory will be retained.	To retain the original requirement.	

By Rule, all other related provisions in the Bidding Documents correspondingly affected by these amendments are likewise deemed amended to conform to this Bid Bulletin.

Amendments made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

#### (SGD) ENGR. PABLO ROMAN C. ANDRES Chairperson, PS BAC X

For the purpose of this Bulletin and for better understanding of its contents, the following rules shall apply: (a)  $\frac{1}{2}$  Double Strike  $\frac{1}{2}$  denotes deletion; (b) <u>Underline</u> – denotes inclusion or new item/requirement; and "xxx" – denotes separation of phrase/s being amended from the rest of the main text.

# **"APPENDIX A"**

LOT NO.1	:	<b>DOCUMENT CAMERA,</b> brand new, 8 mega pixel, one (1) unit per box
QUANTITY	:	1,084 units
APPROVED BUDGET PER UNIT	:	₱ 31,500.00
APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	:	₱ 34,146,000.00

AGENCY SPECIFICATIONS	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
DOCUMENT CAMERA, brand new, 8 mega pixel, one (1) unit per box	BRAND and MODEL:
Conforms to the attached Technical Specifications: PS STANDARD NO. OE 015:2014 UNSPSC Code: 45121517-DO-C01 Dated: February 12, 2019	

We commit to deliver the goods under the new packaging as required by the Procurement Service.

I hereby certify that the statement of compliance to the foregoing technical specifications are true and correct, otherwise if found false either during evaluation or post-qualification, the same shall give rise to automatic disqualification of our bid.

Name of Company

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Representative

Date